ADA Notice

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019) Page 1 of 3

RICHARD W. SHEPARD, PE

1112 CAMBRIA WAY

EL DORADO HILLS, CA 95762

(916) 802-3333

Richshepard@yahoo.com

DATE 05/31/2019									
- CI	JRRENT EMPLO	YMENT + - Please enter your most recent experience first							
Current Job Title		Consultant/DRB Member	Begin Date: 01	Begin Date: 01/01/2016					
Employer Name		Richard Shepard Consulting							
Dutie	s/Projects:								
- 1	Provide DRB services								
- 2	Provide Public Sector Management services								
+ Current Job Title Employer Name		Special Projects Engineer San Joaquin Regional Transit District (RTD)	Begin Date: 08	Begin Date: 08/01/2017					
Dutie	s/Projects:								
- 1	Project Manager for Solar PV installation								
- 2	2 Project Manager of Battery Electric Implementation								
Current Job Title Employer Name Duties/Projects:		Supervising Engineer Willdan Engineering	Begin Date: 10	Begin Date: 10/01/2016					
- 1	Special Project	Manager							
- 2									
ONGOING CONSULTING SERVICES									
- 1									
+									
PAS1	WORK EXPERI	ENCE + - Please enter your most recent experience first							
Job Title Public Works Director									
Empl	oyer Name	City of Elk Grove							
From	: 01/01/2009 T	o: 12/31/2015							
		Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date					
1 0	Manage Public Woperations of the Transit services a	01/01/2009	12/31/2015						
2									

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

Project Name (Caltrans EA)

RICHARD W. SHEPARD, PE

DATE 05/31/2019 Page 2 of 3

Your Role

Member Chair/DRA

DRB

DRB

Job Title Director of Transportation **Employer Name** El Dorado County From: 09/01/2005 01/01/2009 To: **Duties/Projects** Begin Date **End Date** Manage the Transportation Department. (Responsible for all planning, design, construction, 1 09/01/2005 01/01/2009 maintenance and operations of the County's road system) 2 LICENSES License Title License Number Issued By Issue Date **Expiration Date** CA Civil Engineer 35439 State of California 08/18/1982 09/30/2019 CERTIFICATES Certificate Title Certificate Number Issued By Issue Date **Expiration Date** 1 + -**EDUCATION Dates Attended** University/College **Date Completed** Diploma/Degree/Certificate Course of Study (If diploma not awarded) BS **UCLA** 1 Engineering 06/01/1979 DRB/DRA TRAINING ATTENDED Training Title **Training Provider** Date(s) Attended DRBF Training for California Dept. of Caltrans/DRBF 09/14/2016 - 09/15/2016 1 Transportation (Caltrans) PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS Title Organization Name Your Role/Organization Description **Affiliation Dates** Member DRBF Member 01/01/2017 present ONGOING ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION EXPERIENCE Please enter your experience in chronological order Your Role Start and End Contract \$ Administrating Project Name (Caltrans EA) DRB Contractor DRB Amount Agency (estimated) Dates Member Chair/DRA Ker-58 Cottonwood to Rte Caltrans \$33,000,000.00 Security Paving 04/01/2018 present M 184 (06-0S4704) Santa Fe Road Bridge over \$12,151,727.00 Stanislaus County Myers and Sons 08/01/2017 - \mathbb{X} present Toulumne River (#9254) Water Meter Replacment City of \$12,010,668.00 Granite 02/01/2019 -Present XProject Sacramento COMPLETED ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION EXPERIENCE

Agency

Administered

Contractor

Start and End Dates

Contract \$ Amount

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

RICHARD W. SHEPARD, PE DATE 05/31/2019

May 31, 2019

Page 3 of 3

1	South Fork American River Bridge (03-0F3104)	\$12,456,000.00	Caltrans	MCM	05/01/2017 - 07/01/2018	\boxtimes					
2	Ker-58 Cottonwood to Rte 184 (06-0S4704)	\$34,447,811.00	`Caltrans	Security Paving	04/01/2018 - 05/16/2019	\boxtimes					
+ -											
CERTIFICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT											
By checking this box, I certify that the information in this form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. By checking this box, I acknowledge that I will uphold the Dispute Resolution Board Foundation (DRBF) Canons - (1) Disclosure, (2) Conflicts of Interest, (3) Confidentiality, (4) Board Conduct and Communication, and (5) Board Procedures - as described in Section I, "Description of Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements.											
By checking this box, I understand that either the Department or the Contractor may replace me as described in Section VII, "Replacement of DRB Member," or "Replacement of DRA," including for failure to uphold the DRBF Canons as specifically set forth in Section I, "Description of Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements, respectively.											
SIGNATURE							DATE				